Recommended Action on: 4/28/2025  
Consent Item 

Superintendent Prior Approval: No 

Recommendation/Motion: Approve a BG-1 Project Application for the installation of one (1) portable 
classroom unit (12 offices) at Lafayette High School in the amount of $481,091.97 (Four Hundred Eighty-
one Thousand, Ninety-one Dollars and Ninety-seven Cents) and approve Tate Hill Jacobs Architects as 
the design consultant, and authorize the Superintendent to execute the standard American Institute of 
Architects (AIA) B101 contract (KDE Version), subject to review/approval of the FCPS General Counsel.